
RESOLUTION NO. 1944 

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE CITY'S ELIGffiiLITY TO RECEIVE STATE 
SHARED REVENUES. 

WHEREAS, ORS 221.760 provides as follows: 

Section 1. The officer responsible for disbursing funds to cities under ORS 323.445, 

366.785 to 366.820 and 471.805 shall, in the case of a city located within a county having more 

than 100,000 inhabitants according to the most recent federal decennial census, disburse such 

funds only if the city provides four or more of the following services: 

(1) Police protection; 

(2) Fire protection; 

(3) Street construction, maintenance and lighting; 

( 4) Sanitary sewer; 

(5) Storm sewers; 

(6) Planning, zoning and subdivision control; 

(7) One or more utility services; and 

WHEREAS, City officials recognize the desirability of assisting the state officer 

responsibility for determining the eligibility of cities to receive such funds in accordance with 

ORS 221.760. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF Wll.SONVILLE RESOL YES AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the Wilsonville City Council hereby declares that the City directly provides 

all of the municipal services enumerated above, save and except the provision of the City's ftre 

protection which is through Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue. 

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof 

this 6th day of June, 2005, and filed with the Wilsonvill~ Qty~{L 

CHARLOTTE LEHAN, MAYOR 
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ATTEST: 

Sancfra C. King, CMC, cit;Refder 

SUMMARY of Votes: 
Mayor Lehan Yes 
Council President Kirk Yes 
Councilor Scott-Tabb Excused 
Councilor Holt Yes 
Councilor Knapp Yes 
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